505191859 11/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5238628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKIFUMI OCHIAI	11/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIGEON CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-4, NIHONBASHI HISAMITSUCHO, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1038480

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16300320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9027/0032PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TETSU YOSHIDA
SIGNATURE:	/ty/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=assmt#page1.tif

PATENT 505191859 REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0679

Client Ref. No.

Attorney Docket No. 9027/0025PUS1

溶液液治よび申**請データシート(37 CFR 1.76) を使った特許及び意匠登録出願宣装券(37 CFR 1.63)** ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.78)

の必明に関する全域	料並びに所有権を調整します。	腹渡することに合う the receipt and s	まし、譲渡、売却、 利	多識します。	の他の独的代理人に、米国及びその異態において、 ly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s)		
额受者名: Assignee(s	Pit	SEON CORP	ORATION				
(£9); Address(es	4-4	I, Nihonbashi	Hisamatsucho	o, Chuo-ku, Toky	yo Japan 1038480		
as Assignee(s), an America, and its te	d comespondina su	ccessors, assign	is or other legal re sions, to certain in	presentatives, the e ventions known as	entire right, title and interest, in the United States of	f	
黎明少名料 Title of Invi		j	MANUAL BRI	EAST PUMP			
上記発明についての described in an app)米国登録特許証の plication for Letters		ited States execu	ted			
7.0	本継渡証と同日、もし on even date herev	しくは					
X							
標局長官が上記藤5 に、本件発明の確保 本件出瀬に関連して を許可し、その権限 することを許可します	受人に登録特許証を い維持・権利行使の 「必要となった際に、 を上記譲受人に与え 」	発行することを許 ために、また、譲多 上記譲受人が本作 ます。本件署名。	可、希望します。本 t人の権利確保のだ t発明に関するすっ šは、Muncy、Geis	:件署名者は、要求に -めに必要となるすべ - ての国際条約及び8 ster, Olds & Lowe, F	PL ても同様に譲渡いたします。本件署名者は米国特別 応じて、すべての書面に署名すること、署約すること、 での手続を実行することに合意します。本件署名者は 協定に基づく優先権を行使・要求することについて、そ P.C.に対して、この書面の登録に必要・適切となる追記	更 t、 れ	
as well as any and undersigned hereb Letters Patents to a which may be next undersigned author internal conver-	all continuations, of y authorize(s) and said Assignee(s). If assary for securing, rize(s) and empower things, and treations, and treations, and treations.	request(s) the United and undersigned a maintaining and sr(s) said Assign in respect of said	nited States Commigree(s), when required anticology patents exists to invoke and inventions as the control of	nissioner of Palents juested, to sign all p s for said inventions id claim the benefit of lay be necessary in	rs Patents that may be granted therefor. The and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee(s). To of the right of priority provided under any and all connection with said application. The undersigned ion that may be necessary or desirable for records	1	
下記発明者であるま	Aは、つぎのことがら ed inventor, I hereb			***************************************			
本宣餐は This declaration is directed to:	The attac	ている。あるいは ched application,					
	United S	tates application	or PCT internation	nal application numb	iY 11, 2017 に出願されているものに宛てられています ber PCT/JP2017/17947 filed on MAY 11, 2017	<i>t.</i>	
上記の出願は私自 The above-identifie	身、あるいは私が梅l ed application was i	阪を授与したもの made or authoriz	によって行われたも ed to be made by	のです。 me.			
私は本出願書中に I believe that I am	あらわれるもともとの the original invento	発明者、あるいは r or an original jo	もともとの共同発見 int inventor of a c	月者です。 laimed invention in t	the application.	:	
象となることを認める	妻す。 dge that any willful				离五(5)年の禁御別、あるいはその両方による罰則の under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of r		
署名: Signature:	-14 3%	。合志	艾		署名日: Date: トロックラ , 2018		
第 1 発明者: First Inventor: - その他発明	者はここに付随する	imi OCHIAI 添付書面上にリス	小されます。	porated herein by re			
	223 C 201 (CCC 1-29.) (195-29-29. /21					*********	

PATENT REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 11/15/2018